Page 1 of 9
SE=SL-TL+AG-NL
Benthowave Instrument Inc.
               Acoustical Solutions: SONAR, NDT/AE, HIFU.                   benthowave.com                   Revised on 2024/12/12
BII7690 Series: Low Qm NDT & Imaging Transducers for High Axial and Lateral Resolutions
BII7690 series low Qm (Mechanical Quality Factor) broadband ultrasonic transducers (Longitudinal, Shear Wave, and Guided Waves) are designed primarily for use in
ultrasonic pulse system: short-distance echo sounding underwater, NDT (Non-destructive Testing), and Acoustical Imaging (Microscope, Holography, and Tomography).
The typical Qm is from 1 to 3 which results in clean pulse responses. Concave (bowl or spherical sector) acoustic apertures are available to increase lateral resolution.

These products are tested and calibrated in water. It is buyer's responsibility and liability to calibrate and maintain the transducers according to respective NDT
national standards of buyer's country.
How to Order (Note: beamwidth is normalized in water.)
Array Transducers (L-wave): Beam Steering, Focusing, and Spreading.  ✓ is in-stock element.
fs (MHz) Linear (Rectangular) Array for Beam Steering & Focusing Curvilinear Aperture for Wide Beam
0.05 ✓ ✓
0.06 ✓ ✓
0.07 ✓ ✓
0.1 ✓ ✓
0.15 ✓ ✓
0.2 ✓ ✓
0.3 ✓ ✓
0.4 ✓ ✓
0.5 ✓ ✓
0.6 to 0.9 available on request available on request
1.0 ✓ ✓
Array Spacing d: the distance among the center lines of two neighboring elements.
Beam Width: The angle of main lobe at -3dB when driving signals to all array elements are identical (f, phase and amplitude are same.).
Transducer -fs -N -d -Beam Width -Mounting -Cable Length -Cable -Connector
BII7690RA
BII7690CA
in kHz
Number of
Elements
Spacing of Elements
in mm
H°xV° in Water at fs Refer to specs.
of Each Element
in meter
Refer to specs.
Example of Part Number: Description
BII7690RA-300kHz-9-5mm-3°x30°-FH-
3m-RG174-BNC
BII7690RA Rectangular (Linear) Array transducer, 300kHz; Array Elements: 9; Array Element Spacing d: 5mm; -3dB
Beamwidth in Water: 3°x30°; Free Hanging, 9x3m RG174 Coax, BNC Male.
Page 9 of 9
SE=SL-TL+AG-NL
Benthowave Instrument Inc.
               Acoustical Solutions: SONAR, NDT/AE, HIFU.                   benthowave.com                   Revised on 2024/12/12